
Saturday, March 30, 2013Champagne Shower 5K Run
62F Cloudy 84%H 12mphS

5K Off :8:05 amLittle Elm Park, Little Elm, TX

www.creations-plus.net

           Runners --- Average Time of54
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.0%34:04

Half

1 Luke Scribner 1  17:58.41OVERALL 1 (18) 5:47.1 74.2%

2 Bryan Wales 2  18:24.37 2 (31) 5:55.5 70.4%

3 Brad Friedman 3  19:06.17 3 (35) 6:08.9 69.0%

1 Bob Smeby 4  19:22.74MASTERS 4 (56) 6:14.3 80.0%

1 Ramon Figueroa 8  24:30.64M* 8 () 7:53.4

2 Justin Brough 80  36:16.45 38 () 11:40.5

3 William Broker 82  36:31.85 39 () 11:45.5

4 Roy Castillo 96  38:32.93 41 () 12:24.5

5 Xavier Trejo 116  42:49.70 45 () 13:47.1

1 Mitchel Harper 137  50:59.87M01-15 49 (13) 16:24.9 28.4%

1 Ismael Villalta 48  31:35.03M16-19 26 (19) 10:10.0 41.7%

1 Austin Michael Schubert 5  19:52.71M20-24 5 (20) 6:23.9 65.6%

2 James Dunnigan 14  25:10.61 12 (24) 8:06.2 51.2%

3 Nick Torres 15  25:13.47 13 (21) 8:07.1 51.3%

4 Ramon Anaya 51  32:17.28 28 (23) 10:23.6 40.0%

5 Nick Majecki 100  39:28.09 43 (21) 12:42.2 32.8%

6 Madi Castanuela 99  39:28.23 42 (21) 12:42.3 32.8%

1 Chris Morrow 7  21:40.42M25-29 7 (27) 6:58.6 59.5%

2 Michael Kohlschmidt 38  30:22.24 23 (29) 9:46.5 42.5%

3 Tyson Harper 40  30:32.94 24 (28) 9:50.0 42.2%

4 Patrick Dunnigan 53  32:47.41 29 (28) 10:33.2 39.3%

5 Scott Lemelin 61  34:18.22 31 (25) 11:02.5 37.6%

6 Ty L Pierce 125  44:36.43 47 (26) 14:21.5 28.9%

7 Jonathan Izquierdo 1681:00:03.60 53 (28) 20:56.4 19.8%

1 Jamie Salinas 11  24:59.55M30-34 10 (30) 8:02.7 51.7%

2 Scott Janssen 17  26:44.21 15 (33) 8:36.3 48.8%

3 Jason Norris 36  30:10.75 21 (32) 9:42.8 43.1%

1 Michael Hundt 6  21:23.07M35-39 6 (37) 6:53.0 62.4%

2 Tim Leeth 10  24:40.29 9 (37) 7:56.5 54.1%

3 Matthew Scott Mida 12  24:52.01 11 (39) 8:00.2 54.5%

4 Brad Hall 59  33:57.69 30 (39) 10:55.9 39.9%

5 Chad Mccarty Martin 62  34:14.37 32 (39) 11:01.2 39.6%

6 Eric Angelley 77  35:43.82 36 (38) 11:30.0 37.6%

7 Jermaine Montreal Rainwater 113  42:06.86 44 (37) 13:33.3 31.7%

1 Mark Evans 18  26:43.78M40-44 16 (40) 8:36.2 51.1%

2 Mitchel Harper 33  29:38.85 19 (44) 9:32.6 47.5%

3 Jaime Leal 37  30:23.74 22 (44) 9:47.0 46.3%

4 Chris Johnson 43  30:37.99 25 (40) 9:51.6 44.6%

5 Carlos Leal 49  31:55.00 27 (41) 10:16.4 43.1%

6 Mark Plese 76  35:58.37 35 (40) 11:34.7 37.9%

7 James Hampton 138  51:03.22 50 (44) 16:26.0 27.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

4/1/2013



1 Michael Buss 19  26:52.86M45-49 17 (47) 8:39.1 53.6%

2 Mike Garcie 34  30:05.37 20 (45) 9:41.1 47.1%

3 Jeff S Foster 63  34:30.81 33 (47) 11:06.5 41.7%

4 Enrique Mumbru 79  36:04.13 37 (49) 11:36.6 40.6%

5 Robert White 118  42:55.95 46 (47) 13:49.1 33.5%

6 Christopher M Heskett 134  47:35.55 48 (45) 15:19.1 29.8%

7 William Black 145  53:16.45 51 (46) 17:08.8 26.8%

1 Rene Saldivar 16  25:47.07M50-54 14 (53) 8:18.0 58.6%

2 Jesse Basham 1631:00:28.76 52 (52) 20:06.6 24.0%

1 Bob Fritts 1741:00:26.23M55-59 54 (59) 21:03.7 24.3%

1 Dale Clary 66  34:50.62M60-64 34 (61) 11:12.9 46.4%

1 Gary Milburn 28  29:07.57M70+ 18 (71) 9:22.5 61.3%

2 David Hundt 92  38:18.36 40 (70) 12:19.8 46.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

4/1/2013



           Runners --- Average Time of120
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 40.0%42:30

Half

1 Karen Somoano 9  24:35.96OVERALL 1 (44) 7:55.1 64.3%

2 Jackie Munoz 13  25:08.23 2 (31) 8:05.5 58.9%

3 Amy Ross 21  27:46.88 4 (36) 8:56.5 54.0%

1 Angela Krebbs 20  27:19.53MASTERS 3 (40) 8:47.7 56.1%

1 Allison Campbell 108  34:23.95F* 65 () 11:04.3

2 Unknown 6305 97  38:28.40 56 () 12:23.0

3 Tabitha Applewhite 98  39:16.47 57 () 12:38.5

4 Hannah Garcia 109  41:13.15 66 () 13:16.0

5 Chandra Tacktor 110  41:39.84 67 () 13:24.6

6 Courtney Skaggs 111  41:43.88 68 () 13:25.9

7 Joni Broker 122  44:15.75 76 () 14:14.8

8 Chelsea Keith 126  45:13.51 79 () 14:33.4

9 Tameika Smith 130  45:52.39 83 () 14:45.9

10 Emily Marie Bryce 139  52:01.34 89 () 16:44.7

11 Consuelo Ramirez 140  52:27.08 90 () 16:52.9

12 Cynthia Montenegro 141  52:27.71 91 () 16:53.1

13 Khristina Heaton 149  53:41.76 98 () 17:17.0

14 Claudia Acevedo 150  54:31.96 99 () 17:33.1

15 Esther Ramos 151  54:32.07 100 () 17:33.2

16 Andre Gibson 152  55:02.78 101 () 17:43.1

17 Olivia Bajaj 153  55:06.27 102 () 17:44.2

1 Sabrina Benavides 23  28:03.17F01-15 6 (13) 9:01.8 56.9%

2 Allee Dawdy 32  29:34.05 14 (13) 9:31.0 54.0%

3 Sagie Shimko 35  30:07.79 15 (10) 9:41.9 56.6%

4 Maisie Hollar 54  32:42.65 25 (11) 10:31.7 50.9%

5 Madison Claire Heskett 57  32:51.29 28 (13) 10:34.5 48.6%

6 Avery Cooper 81  36:32.07 43 (14) 11:45.6 43.0%

7 Rachel Harper 154  55:52.29 103 (11) 17:59.0 29.8%

8 Elizabeth Wachal 1621:00:25.07 111 (10) 20:05.4 27.3%

9 Emily Wachal 1661:00:35.33 114 (7) 20:28.0 29.5%

1 Natalie Brook Larson 29  29:04.04F16-19 11 (16) 9:21.4 52.7%

2 Alexis Mccrary 121  44:13.72 75 (18) 14:14.2 33.8%

3 Riki Heaton 148  53:38.90 97 (15) 17:16.1 28.9%

1 Meredith Dee Larson 30  29:03.66F20-24 12 (20) 9:21.2 50.9%

2 Kara Ashley Rohwer 39  30:23.22 16 (22) 9:46.8 48.7%

3 Brooke Arneson 46  31:28.29 21 (24) 10:07.8 47.0%

4 Nina Hunt 60  34:17.81 30 (24) 11:02.3 43.2%

5 Kara Ashley Rohwer 78  35:20.21 42 (22) 11:22.4 41.9%

6 Kristen Norman 74  35:40.14 40 (24) 11:28.8 41.5%

7 Megan Cody 119  43:19.24 73 (22) 13:56.6 34.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

4/1/2013



1 Desiree Amber Sanchez 25  28:25.59F25-29 8 (26) 9:09.0 52.1%

2 Christina Sherman 26  28:29.88 9 (25) 9:10.4 51.9%

3 Moshana Chaudhry 31  29:09.59 13 (25) 9:23.1 50.8%

4 Danielle Eastman 44  31:06.51 19 (28) 10:00.8 47.6%

5 Nora Atkinson 50  32:18.28 23 (26) 10:23.9 45.8%

6 Sara Hooten 58  33:26.73 29 (29) 10:45.9 44.3%

7 Caty Janssen 70  34:46.87 36 (26) 11:11.7 42.6%

8 Ashley Hence 88  38:00.31 49 (29) 12:14.0 38.9%

9 Maggie A Bude 93  38:22.71 53 (28) 12:21.2 38.6%

10 Daisy Anaya 94  38:46.77 54 (28) 12:28.9 38.2%

11 Esmeralda Felipe 102  40:14.77 59 (26) 12:57.2 36.8%

12 Amy Diane Castillo 106  40:43.23 63 (29) 13:06.4 36.3%

13 Danielle Frey 136  50:10.29 88 (27) 16:08.9 29.5%

14 Rachel Clevenger 146  53:03.12 95 (26) 17:04.5 27.9%

15 Maria Izquierdo 1691:00:09.14 116 (27) 20:58.2 22.7%

16 Jeannece Louise Scott 1721:00:13.66 119 (26) 20:59.7 22.7%

17 Meghan Logan 1601:00:45.68 109 (25) 20:12.1 23.6%

18 Kala Roderick 1641:00:56.27 112 (25) 20:34.8 23.1%

19 Elaina Najera 1651:00:56.28 113 (27) 20:34.8 23.1%

1 Tiana Wright 22  28:00.52F30-34 5 (31) 9:00.9 52.9%

2 Tara Bradshaw 67  34:50.85 33 (32) 11:13.0 42.6%

3 Brandi Leanne Newman 83  36:46.77 44 (31) 11:50.3 40.3%

4 Kristy Janssen 86  36:59.42 47 (31) 11:54.4 40.1%

5 Valerie Thomas 85  37:08.12 46 (30) 11:57.2 39.9%

6 Christen Dowling 91  38:28.63 52 (30) 12:23.1 38.5%

7 Melissa Clark 101  39:33.01 58 (33) 12:43.8 37.6%

8 Raine Benavides 103  40:14.30 60 (34) 12:57.1 37.0%

9 Kimberley A Griffin 114  42:12.73 70 (34) 13:35.2 35.3%

10 Mary Cruz-gonzales 117  43:15.41 72 (33) 13:55.4 34.4%

11 Andrea White 129  46:07.42 82 (33) 14:50.7 32.2%

12 Lindsay Anne Ford 142  52:41.28 92 (34) 16:57.5 28.3%

13 Sarah McCrory 155  58:32.13 104 (31) 18:50.4 25.3%

14 Angel L Lee 158  59:22.68 107 (34) 19:06.7 25.1%

15 Neha Desai 1701:00:12.85 117 (30) 20:59.4 22.7%

16 Tiffany Leonard 1711:00:14.08 118 (30) 20:59.8 22.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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1 Nickie Kan 56  33:01.12F35-39 27 (36) 10:37.7 45.5%

2 Arlene Cojulun 64  34:22.34 31 (38) 11:03.8 44.1%

3 Allison Little 69  34:57.96 35 (36) 11:15.3 42.9%

4 Anna Benavides 68  34:58.06 34 (36) 11:15.3 42.9%

5 Jennifer Chreitzberg 71  35:24.02 37 (35) 11:23.7 42.2%

6 Kim Peveto Williams 75  35:34.34 41 (38) 11:27.0 42.6%

7 Celi Quintero 73  35:45.70 39 (36) 11:30.6 42.0%

8 Rebecca Michael 84  36:45.34 45 (36) 11:49.8 40.8%

9 Shelly Morse 89  37:54.43 50 (39) 12:12.1 40.2%

10 Paula D Suarez 115  37:59.58 71 (36) 12:13.7 39.5%

11 Cindy Gourd 95  38:36.41 55 (36) 12:25.6 38.9%

12 Letitia Terese Rainwater 112  42:06.29 69 (37) 13:33.1 35.8%

13 Teri L Watson 127  45:44.56 80 (39) 14:43.4 33.3%

14 Dolores Kollstedt 132  46:44.79 85 (35) 15:02.8 32.0%

15 Frances Cavazos 143  52:41.48 93 (39) 16:57.6 28.9%

16 Rebecka Frey 157  58:07.02 106 (38) 18:42.4 26.1%

17 Renee Williamson 1611:00:45.26 110 (35) 20:11.9 23.8%

1 Lisa Cooper 41  30:43.33F40-44 17 (43) 9:53.3 51.0%

2 Hillary Bell 45  31:07.19 20 (40) 10:01.0 49.3%

3 Trang Nguyen-chance 47  31:28.68 22 (42) 10:07.9 49.4%

4 Davee Nielson 55  32:42.72 26 (42) 10:31.7 47.5%

5 Deanna Smith 72  35:03.02 38 (44) 11:16.9 45.1%

6 Michelle Sundberg 87  37:50.69 48 (40) 12:10.9 40.5%

7 Kasey Mumbru 90  38:02.26 51 (41) 12:14.6 40.6%

8 Michelle Sickles 104  40:12.94 61 (42) 12:56.7 38.7%

9 Catherine Bell 105  40:27.41 62 (43) 13:01.3 38.8%

10 Kim Butterfield 128  45:41.19 81 (44) 14:42.3 34.6%

11 Terri Gill 131  46:42.83 84 (42) 15:02.1 33.3%

12 Keri Heskett 133  47:33.04 86 (41) 15:18.3 32.5%

13 Jennifer Keele 135  49:42.15 87 (40) 15:59.9 30.8%

14 Gabrielle Black 144  53:16.37 94 (40) 17:08.8 28.8%

1 Patricia Pratt 42  30:48.46F45-49 18 (46) 9:55.0 52.4%

2 Gloria Saldivar 147  53:15.54 96 (45) 17:08.5 30.0%

3 Tina L Duke 156  58:33.20 105 (47) 18:50.8 27.9%

4 Suzanne Basham 159  59:17.59 108 (46) 19:05.1 27.2%

1 Teresita Munoz 24  28:15.24F50-54 7 (52) 9:05.6 61.4%

2 Randi Castanulea 52  32:33.13 24 (51) 10:28.7 52.6%

3 Janie A Izquierdo 1671:00:06.57 115 (53) 20:57.4 27.0%

4 Kim Fritts 1731:00:24.96 120 (50) 21:03.3 25.9%

1 Gale Clary 65  34:50.70F55-59 32 (55) 11:12.9 51.8%

2 Narcisa Munoz 107  40:43.96 64 (55) 13:06.6 44.3%

3 Christina Marie Keil 120  43:27.31 74 (58) 13:59.2 43.2%

4 Karla Van Auken Dunnigan 124  44:09.56 78 (58) 14:12.8 42.6%

1 Elaine Atkinson 123  44:10.04F60-64 77 (63) 14:13.0 45.7%

1 Latrelle Thompson 27  28:31.08F70+ 10 (70) 9:10.7 79.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 379  Luke Scribner (M18) M16-19 OA     17:58.41 5:47.1 17.97   17:58.41--- 74.2%

22 366  Bryan Wales (M31) M30-34 O2     18:24.37 5:55.5 18.40   18:24.37--- 70.4%

33 133  Brad Friedman (M35) M35-39 O3     19:06.17 6:08.9 19.10   19:06.17--- 69.0%

44 341  Bob Smeby (M56) M55-59 MS     19:22.74 6:14.3 19.37   19:22.74--- 80.0%

55 333  Austin Michael Schubert (M2 M20-24 1st     19:52.71 6:23.9 19.87   19:52.71--- 65.6%

66 121  Michael Hundt (M37) M35-39 1st     21:23.07 6:53.0 21.38   21:23.480.4 62.4%

77 296  Chris Morrow (M27) M25-29 1st     21:40.42 6:58.6 21.67   21:40.870.5 59.5%

88 212  Ramon Figueroa (M) M* 1st     24:30.64 7:53.4 24.50   24:36.185.5

19 346  Karen Somoano (F44) F40-44 OA     24:35.96 7:55.1 24.58   24:42.766.8 64.3%

910 129  Tim Leeth (M37) M35-39 2nd     24:40.29 7:56.5 24.67   24:55.2114.9 54.1%

1011 378  Jamie Salinas (M30) M30-34 1st     24:59.55 8:02.7 24.98   25:07.207.7 51.7%

1112 294  Matthew Scott Mida (M39) M35-39 3rd     24:52.01 8:00.2 24.87   25:10.1118.1 54.5%

213 137  Jackie Munoz (F31) F30-34 O2     25:08.23 8:05.5 25.13   25:10.192.0 58.9%

1214 199  James Dunnigan (M24) M20-24 2nd     25:10.61 8:06.2 25.17   25:16.285.7 51.2%

1315 356  Nick Torres (M21) M20-24 3rd     25:13.47 8:07.1 25.22   25:24.3210.9 51.3%

1416 124  Rene Saldivar (M53) M50-54 1st     25:47.07 8:18.0 25.78   25:47.07--- 58.6%

1517 257  Scott Janssen (M33) M30-34 2nd     26:44.21 8:36.3 26.73   26:45.231.0 48.8%

1618 206  Mark Evans (M40) M40-44 1st     26:43.78 8:36.2 26.72   26:50.787.0 51.1%

1719 172  Michael Buss (M47) M45-49 1st     26:52.86 8:39.1 26.87   26:59.206.3 53.6%

320 271  Angela Krebbs (F40) F40-44 MS     27:19.53 8:47.7 27.32   27:23.794.3 56.1%

421 329  Amy Ross (F36) F35-39 O3     27:46.88 8:56.5 27.77   27:54.557.7 54.0%

522 376  Tiana Wright (F31) F30-34 1st     28:00.52 9:00.9 28.00   28:02.041.5 52.9%

623 162  Sabrina Benavides (F13) F01-15 1st     28:03.17 9:01.8 28.05   28:07.524.3 56.9%

724 109  Teresita Munoz (F52) F50-54 1st     28:15.24 9:05.6 28.25   28:19.173.9 61.4%

825 331  Desiree Amber Sanchez (F2 F25-29 1st     28:25.59 9:09.0 28.42   28:28.002.4 52.1%

926 337  Christina Sherman (F25) F25-29 2nd     28:29.88 9:10.4 28.48   28:31.761.9 51.9%

1027 126  Latrelle Thompson (F70) F70+ 1st     28:31.08 9:10.7 28.52   28:34.373.3 79.0%

1828 135  Gary Milburn (M71) M70+ 1st     29:07.57 9:22.5 29.12   29:07.57--- 61.3%

1129 275  Natalie Brook Larson (F16) F16-19 1st     29:04.04 9:21.4 29.07   29:11.917.9 52.7%

1230 274  Meredith Dee Larson (F20) F20-24 1st     29:03.66 9:21.2 29.05   29:11.998.3 50.9%

1331 130  Moshana Chaudhry (F25) F25-29 3rd     29:09.59 9:23.1 29.15   29:22.9313.3 50.8%

1432 128  Allee Dawdy (F13) F01-15 2nd     29:34.05 9:31.0 29.57   29:38.214.2 54.0%

1933 233  Mitchel Harper (M44) M40-44 2nd     29:38.85 9:32.6 29.63   29:51.4912.6 47.5%

2034 223  Mike Garcie (M45) M45-49 2nd     30:05.37 9:41.1 30.08   30:06.801.4 47.1%

1535 338  Sagie Shimko (F10) F01-15 3rd     30:07.79 9:41.9 30.12   30:10.342.5 56.6%

2136 312  Jason Norris (M32) M30-34 3rd     30:10.75 9:42.8 30.17   30:10.75--- 43.1%

2237 278  Jaime Leal (M44) M40-44 3rd     30:23.74 9:47.0 30.38   30:33.559.8 46.3%

2338 269  Michael Kohlschmidt (M29) M25-29 2nd     30:22.24 9:46.5 30.37   30:36.0413.8 42.5%

1639 118  Kara Ashley Rohwer (F22) F20-24 2nd     30:23.22 9:46.8 30.38   30:36.5813.4 48.7%

2440 235  Tyson Harper (M28) M25-29 3rd     30:32.94 9:50.0 30.53   30:38.435.5 42.2%

1741 189  Lisa Cooper (F43) F40-44 1st     30:43.33 9:53.3 30.72   30:46.082.8 51.0%

1842 320  Patricia Pratt (F46) F45-49 1st     30:48.46 9:55.0 30.80   30:48.46--- 52.4%

2543 258  Chris Johnson (M40) M40-44 4th     30:37.99 9:51.6 30.62   30:49.1811.2 44.6%

1944 203  Danielle Eastman (F28) F25-29 4th     31:06.51 10:00.8 31.10   31:07.941.4 47.6%

2045 158  Hillary Bell (F40) F40-44 2nd     31:07.19 10:01.0 31.12   31:23.7316.5 49.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.
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2146 380  Brooke Arneson (F24) F20-24 3rd     31:28.29 10:07.8 31.47   31:41.2312.9 47.0%

2247 310  Trang Nguyen-chance (F42) F40-44 3rd     31:28.68 10:07.9 31.47   31:46.0017.3 49.4%

2648 362  Ismael Villalta (M19) M16-19 1st     31:35.03 10:10.0 31.58   31:51.7416.7 41.7%

2749 277  Carlos Leal (M41) M40-44 5th     31:55.00 10:16.4 31.92   32:05.6410.6 43.1%

2350 149  Nora Atkinson (F26) F25-29 5th     32:18.28 10:23.9 32.30   32:18.28--- 45.8%

2851 144  Ramon Anaya (M23) M20-24 4th     32:17.28 10:23.6 32.28   32:25.658.4 40.0%

2452 178  Randi Castanulea (F51) F50-54 2nd     32:33.13 10:28.7 32.55   32:44.7211.6 52.6%

2953 202  Patrick Dunnigan (M28) M25-29 4th     32:47.41 10:33.2 32.78   32:47.41--- 39.3%

2554 246  Maisie Hollar (F11) F01-15 4th     32:42.65 10:31.7 32.70   32:51.528.9 50.9%

2655 127  Davee Nielson (F42) F40-44 4th     32:42.72 10:31.7 32.70   32:53.8311.1 47.5%

2756 261  Nickie Kan (F36) F35-39 1st     33:01.12 10:37.7 33.02   33:07.496.4 45.5%

2857 245  Madison Claire Heskett (F13) F01-15 5th     32:51.29 10:34.5 32.85   33:26.1734.9 48.6%

2958 247  Sara Hooten (F29) F25-29 6th     33:26.73 10:45.9 33.43   33:56.2829.5 44.3%

3059 131  Brad Hall (M39) M35-39 4th     33:57.69 10:55.9 33.95   34:15.8418.1 39.9%

3060 248  Nina Hunt (F24) F20-24 4th     34:17.81 11:02.3 34.28   34:30.4112.6 43.2%

3161 282  Scott Lemelin (M25) M25-29 5th     34:18.22 11:02.5 34.30   34:30.8212.6 37.6%

3262 110  Chad Mccarty Martin (M39) M35-39 5th     34:14.37 11:01.2 34.23   34:31.0916.7 39.6%

3363 214  Jeff S Foster (M47) M45-49 3rd     34:30.81 11:06.5 34.50   34:32.151.3 41.7%

3164 187  Arlene Cojulun (F38) F35-39 2nd     34:22.34 11:03.8 34.37   34:38.4716.1 44.1%

3265 185  Gale Clary (F55) F55-59 1st     34:50.70 11:12.9 34.83   34:59.749.0 51.8%

3466 184  Dale Clary (M61) M60-64 1st     34:50.62 11:12.9 34.83   34:59.749.1 46.4%

3367 165  Tara Bradshaw (F32) F30-34 2nd     34:50.85 11:13.0 34.83   35:00.349.5 42.6%

3468 160  Anna Benavides (F36) F35-39 3rd     34:58.06 11:15.3 34.97   35:02.924.9 42.9%

3569 284  Allison Little (F36) F35-39 4th     34:57.96 11:15.3 34.95   35:05.597.6 42.9%

3670 255  Caty Janssen (F26) F25-29 7th     34:46.87 11:11.7 34.77   35:06.8820.0 42.6%

3771 183  Jennifer Chreitzberg (F35) F35-39 5th     35:24.02 11:23.7 35.40   35:24.02--- 42.2%

3872 342  Deanna Smith (F44) F40-44 5th     35:03.02 11:16.9 35.05   35:26.1523.1 45.1%

3973 321  Celi Quintero (F36) F35-39 6th     35:45.70 11:30.6 35.75   35:49.563.9 42.0%

4074 311  Kristen Norman (F24) F20-24 5th     35:40.14 11:28.8 35.67   35:52.4412.3 41.5%

4175 373  Kim Peveto Williams (F38) F35-39 7th     35:34.34 11:27.0 35.57   35:53.7619.4 42.6%

3576 319  Mark Plese (M40) M40-44 6th     35:58.37 11:34.7 35.97   35:58.820.4 37.9%

3677 145  Eric Angelley (M38) M35-39 6th     35:43.82 11:30.0 35.72   36:01.7017.9 37.6%

4278 327  Kara Ashley Rohwer (F22) F20-24 6th     35:20.21 11:22.4 35.33   36:03.2243.0 41.9%

3779 299  Enrique Mumbru (M49) M45-49 4th     36:04.13 11:36.6 36.07   36:30.8526.7 40.6%

3880 168  Justin Brough (M) M* 2nd     36:16.45 11:40.5 36.27   36:31.0314.6

4381 138  Avery Cooper (F14) F01-15 6th     36:32.07 11:45.6 36.53   36:32.07--- 43.0%

3982 167  William Broker (M) M* 3rd     36:31.85 11:45.5 36.52   36:37.705.8

4483 309  Brandi Leanne Newman (F3 F30-34 3rd     36:46.77 11:50.3 36.77   36:55.638.9 40.3%

4584 288  Rebecca Michael (F36) F35-39 8th     36:45.34 11:49.8 36.75   37:04.3019.0 40.8%

4685 355  Valerie Thomas (F30) F30-34 4th     37:08.12 11:57.2 37.13   37:19.5011.4 39.9%

4786 256  Kristy Janssen (F31) F30-34 5th     36:59.42 11:54.4 36.98   37:21.0321.6 40.1%

4887 353  Michelle Sundberg (F40) F40-44 6th     37:50.69 12:10.9 37.83   37:58.027.3 40.5%

4988 239  Ashley Hence (F29) F25-29 8th     38:00.31 12:14.0 38.00   38:00.31--- 38.9%

5089 298  Shelly Morse (F39) F35-39 9th     37:54.43 12:12.1 37.90   38:03.829.4 40.2%

5190 301  Kasey Mumbru (F41) F40-44 7th     38:02.26 12:14.6 38.03   38:31.5329.3 40.6%

5291 196  Christen Dowling (F30) F30-34 6th     38:28.63 12:23.1 38.47   38:32.573.9 38.5%

4092 122  David Hundt (M70) M70+ 2nd     38:18.36 12:19.8 38.30   38:40.6822.3 46.0%

5393 170  Maggie A Bude (F28) F25-29 9th     38:22.71 12:21.2 38.37   38:41.2918.6 38.6%

Timing provided by:
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5494 143  Daisy Anaya (F28) F25-29 10th     38:46.77 12:28.9 38.77   38:54.347.6 38.2%

5595 226  Cindy Gourd (F36) F35-39 10th     38:36.41 12:25.6 38.60   38:55.7119.3 38.9%

4196 181  Roy Castillo (M) M* 4th     38:32.93 12:24.5 38.53   38:56.3323.4

5697 305  Unknown 6305 (F) F* 1st     38:28.40 12:23.0 38.47   38:58.1529.8

5798 147  Tabitha Applewhite (F) F* 2nd     39:16.47 12:38.5 39.27   39:20.714.2

4299 177  Madi Castanuela (M21) M20-24 5th     39:28.23 12:42.3 39.47   39:39.8011.6 32.8%

43100 286  Nick Majecki (M21) M20-24 6th     39:28.09 12:42.2 39.47   39:40.2412.1 32.8%

58101 134  Melissa Clark (F33) F30-34 7th     39:33.01 12:43.8 39.55   39:57.9124.9 37.6%

59102 207  Esmeralda Felipe (F26) F25-29 11th     40:14.77 12:57.2 40.23   40:17.893.1 36.8%

60103 161  Raine Benavides (F34) F30-34 8th     40:14.30 12:57.1 40.23   40:18.324.0 37.0%

61104 339  Michelle Sickles (F42) F40-44 8th     40:12.94 12:56.7 40.20   40:19.476.5 38.7%

62105 157  Catherine Bell (F43) F40-44 9th     40:27.41 13:01.3 40.45   40:30.362.9 38.8%

63106 179  Amy Diane Castillo (F29) F25-29 12th     40:43.23 13:06.4 40.72   41:06.3723.1 36.3%

64107 304  Narcisa Munoz (F55) F55-59 2nd     40:43.96 13:06.6 40.72   41:06.8222.9 44.3%

65108 175  Allison Campbell (F) F* 3rd     34:23.95 11:04.3 34.38   41:21.84417.9

66109 222  Hannah Garcia (F) F* 4th     41:13.15 13:16.0 41.22   41:52.1339.0

67110 354  Chandra Tacktor (F) F* 5th     41:39.84 13:24.6 41.65   42:05.1425.3

68111 340  Courtney Skaggs (F) F* 6th     41:43.88 13:25.9 41.72   42:10.0326.1

69112 323  Letitia Terese Rainwater (F3 F35-39 11th     42:06.29 13:33.1 42.10   42:26.8520.6 35.8%

44113 322  Jermaine Montreal Rainwate M35-39 7th     42:06.86 13:33.3 42.10   42:27.1520.3 31.7%

70114 228  Kimberley A Griffin (F34) F30-34 9th     42:12.73 13:35.2 42.20   42:34.7622.0 35.3%

71115 347  Paula D Suarez (F36) F35-39 12th     37:59.58 12:13.7 37.98   43:11.84312.3 39.5%

45116 358  Xavier Trejo (M) M* 5th     42:49.70 13:47.1 42.82   43:17.4127.7

72117 377  Mary Cruz-gonzales (F33) F30-34 10th     43:15.41 13:55.4 43.25   43:21.115.7 34.4%

46118 372  Robert White (M47) M45-49 5th     42:55.95 13:49.1 42.92   43:29.7733.8 33.5%

73119 382  Megan Cody (F22) F20-24 7th     43:19.24 13:56.6 43.32   43:36.3317.1 34.2%

74120 265  Christina Marie Keil (F58) F55-59 3rd     43:27.31 13:59.2 43.45   43:47.9620.6 43.2%

75121 381  Alexis Mccrary (F18) F16-19 2nd     44:13.72 14:14.2 44.22   44:13.72--- 33.8%

76122 166  Joni Broker (F) F* 7th     44:15.75 14:14.8 44.25   44:20.905.2

77123 148  Elaine Atkinson (F63) F60-64 1st     44:10.04 14:13.0 44.17   44:31.0521.0 45.7%

78124 201  Karla Van Auken Dunnigan ( F55-59 4th     44:09.56 14:12.8 44.15   44:31.2021.6 42.6%

47125 317  Ty L Pierce (M26) M25-29 6th     44:36.43 14:21.5 44.60   44:51.4315.0 28.9%

79126 266  Chelsea Keith (F) F* 8th     45:13.51 14:33.4 45.22   45:21.277.8

80127 369  Teri L Watson (F39) F35-39 13th     45:44.56 14:43.4 45.73   45:50.756.2 33.3%

81128 173  Kim Butterfield (F44) F40-44 10th     45:41.19 14:42.3 45.68   45:52.9811.8 34.6%

82129 371  Andrea White (F33) F30-34 11th     46:07.42 14:50.7 46.12   46:07.42--- 32.2%

83130 344  Tameika Smith (F) F* 9th     45:52.39 14:45.9 45.87   46:14.1521.8

84131 225  Terri Gill (F42) F40-44 11th     46:42.83 15:02.1 46.70   46:42.83--- 33.3%

85132 270  Dolores Kollstedt (F35) F35-39 14th     46:44.79 15:02.8 46.73   46:50.846.0 32.0%

86133 242  Keri Heskett (F41) F40-44 12th     47:33.04 15:18.3 47.55   48:09.3536.3 32.5%

48134 240  Christopher M Heskett (M45) M45-49 6th     47:35.55 15:19.1 47.58   48:09.6434.1 29.8%

87135 262  Jennifer Keele (F40) F40-44 13th     49:42.15 15:59.9 49.70   50:13.7231.6 30.8%

88136 216  Danielle Frey (F27) F25-29 13th     50:10.29 16:08.9 50.17   50:29.7019.4 29.5%

49137 232  Mitchel Harper (M13) M01-15 1st     50:59.87 16:24.9 50.98   51:09.9910.1 28.4%

50138 123  James Hampton (M44) M40-44 7th     51:03.22 16:26.0 51.05   51:36.2833.1 27.6%

89139 169  Emily Marie Bryce (F) F* 10th     52:01.34 16:44.7 52.02   52:10.859.5

90140 324  Consuelo Ramirez (F) F* 11th     52:27.08 16:52.9 52.45   52:35.538.5

91141 295  Cynthia Montenegro (F) F* 12th     52:27.71 16:53.1 52.45   52:36.468.8
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92142 213  Lindsay Anne Ford (F34) F30-34 12th     52:41.28 16:57.5 52.68   53:06.0924.8 28.3%

93143 182  Frances Cavazos (F39) F35-39 15th     52:41.48 16:57.6 52.68   53:07.3825.9 28.9%

94144 163  Gabrielle Black (F40) F40-44 14th     53:16.37 17:08.8 53.27   53:31.6715.3 28.8%

51145 164  William Black (M46) M45-49 7th     53:16.45 17:08.8 53.27   53:31.6815.2 26.8%

95146 186  Rachel Clevenger (F26) F25-29 14th     53:03.12 17:04.5 53.05   53:35.5232.4 27.9%

96147 125  Gloria Saldivar (F45) F45-49 2nd     53:15.54 17:08.5 53.25   53:39.3423.8 30.0%

97148 139  Riki Heaton (F15) F16-19 3rd     53:38.90 17:16.1 53.63   54:10.2931.4 28.9%

98149 238  Khristina Heaton (F) F* 13th     53:41.76 17:17.0 53.68   54:10.7829.0

99150 140  Claudia Acevedo (F) F* 14th     54:31.96 17:33.1 54.52   54:59.6527.7

100151 325  Esther Ramos (F) F* 15th     54:32.07 17:33.2 54.53   55:00.7628.7

101152 224  Andre Gibson (F) F* 16th     55:02.78 17:43.1 55.03   55:22.1619.4

102153 151  Olivia Bajaj (F) F* 17th     55:06.27 17:44.2 55.10   55:24.1017.8

103154 234  Rachel Harper (F11) F01-15 7th     55:52.29 17:59.0 55.87   56:03.5711.3 29.8%

104155 289  Sarah McCrory (F31) F30-34 13th     58:32.13 18:50.4 58.53   58:47.6215.5 25.3%

105156 197  Tina L Duke (F47) F45-49 3rd     58:33.20 18:50.8 58.55   58:48.3415.1 27.9%

106157 136  Rebecka Frey (F38) F35-39 16th     58:07.02 18:42.4 58.12   59:04.7557.7 26.1%

107158 279  Angel L Lee (F34) F30-34 14th     59:22.68 19:06.7 59.37   59:41.1218.4 25.1%

108159 154  Suzanne Basham (F46) F45-49 4th     59:17.59 19:05.1 59.28   59:58.1640.6 27.2%

109160 132  Meghan Logan (F25) F25-29 15th  1:00:45.68 20:12.1 62.751:00:59.1613.5 23.6%

110161 375  Renee Williamson (F35) F35-39 17th  1:00:45.26 20:11.9 62.751:00:59.1713.9 23.8%

111162 363  Elizabeth Wachal (F10) F01-15 8th  1:00:25.07 20:05.4 62.421:00:02.2637.2 27.3%

52163 153  Jesse Basham (M52) M50-54 2nd  1:00:28.76 20:06.6 62.471:00:03.5334.8 24.0%

112164 326  Kala Roderick (F25) F25-29 16th  1:00:56.27 20:34.8 63.931:00:56.27--- 23.1%

113165 308  Elaina Najera (F27) F25-29 17th  1:00:56.28 20:34.8 63.931:00:56.28--- 23.1%

114166 364  Emily Wachal (F7) F01-15 9th  1:00:35.33 20:28.0 63.581:00:08.0532.7 29.5%

115167 251  Janie A Izquierdo (F53) F50-54 3rd  1:00:06.57 20:57.4 65.101:00:23.1216.5 27.0%

53168 253  Jonathan Izquierdo (M28) M25-29 7th  1:00:03.60 20:56.4 65.051:00:23.1619.6 19.8%

116169 254  Maria Izquierdo (F27) F25-29 18th  1:00:09.14 20:58.2 65.151:00:24.0614.9 22.7%

117170 193  Neha Desai (F30) F30-34 15th  1:00:12.85 20:59.4 65.201:00:41.7328.9 22.7%

118171 283  Tiffany Leonard (F30) F30-34 16th  1:00:14.08 20:59.8 65.231:00:43.0829.0 22.7%

119172 335  Jeannece Louise Scott (F26) F25-29 19th  1:00:13.66 20:59.7 65.221:00:43.2629.6 22.7%

120173 221  Kim Fritts (F50) F50-54 4th  1:00:24.96 21:03.3 65.401:00:01.2636.3 25.9%

54174 220  Bob Fritts (M59) M55-59 1st  1:00:26.23 21:03.7 65.431:00:02.9836.8 24.3%

Average Finish Time: 39:53 Average Age Grade: 41.58%

Timing provided by:
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